
 1 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:     January 20,2022 
 
To: Mayor Quinton Lucas; Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From:     Andrea Dorch; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: Docket Memo #:220075 
 

 
CONTRACTOR:             Gunter Construction Co. 
Address:             520 Division St. 
                          Kansas City, KS 66103 
Contract #                                     1535 / 81000838 – Baseline Improvements –  
     Town Fork Creek 
Contract Amount:   $2,946,761.00 
MBE Goal:    12% 
WBE Goal:    12% 
MBE Achieved:   14% 
WBE Achieved:   14% 
 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS: 
Name:                   Erosion Specialists, LLC 
Address:              2627 NW Platte Rd. 
               Riverside, MO 64150 
Scope of Work:             Erosion Control / Landscaping 
Dollar Amount:                        $256,725.59 
Ownership:              Roberts, Christopher 
Structure:              Native American Male  Code 17 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS: 
Name:                       Whatever It Takes Electrical Contractors, LLC 
Address:              9709 E. 56th St. 
               Raytown, MO 64133 
Scope of Work:             Trail Lighting Installation 
Dollar Amount:                        $145,000 
Ownership:              Rolls, John 
Structure:              African-American Male  Code 15 
 
 
 
 
 



 2 

Page 2: 1535 / 81000838 – Baseline Improvements – Town Fork Creek 
 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS: 
Name:                        Gunter Construction Co.* 
Address:              520 Division St. 
               Kansas City, KS 66103 
Scope of Work:             Concrete / Excavation 
Dollar Amount:                        $409,014.15 
Ownership:              Gunter, Christina 
Structure:              Caucasian Female   Code 13 
 
 
Comments: 
*Note: Gunter Construction is a certified WBE and is participating on the contract 
as a self-performing prime contractor for WBE participation credit. 
 


